408-927-3375

Form PTO-1595 PECOPDATION FOR			
(Rev. 03/01)			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET: ARC920030097US1		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the ettached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Sandeep Madhay Uttamchandani	Name: International Business Machines Corporation		
Kaladhar Voruganti	·		
Sudarshan M. Srinivasan David Allan Pease	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	-		
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger			
	Street Address: New Orchard Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
	City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504		
	City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504		
Execution Date: 04/14/04, 04/12/04, 04/19/04, 04/22/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/737,519	B. Patent No.(s)		
Filed: December 15, 2003			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total named of applications and patents involved.		
Name: IBM Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
Intellectual Property Law (C4TA/J2B)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
intolocida i Toperty Law (0417/02B)	F Transmiss to 00 that good to doposit about it		
Street Address: 650 Harry Road	8. Deposit account number:		
Sueet Address;	09-0441		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95120-6099			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Mode C. Maccala - Day No. 50 cos	/ WEDDEN G/SALON		
Mark C. McCabe Reg. No. 53,291  Name of Person Signing	Signature 0/27/07		
<u> </u>	Signature Dáte		
- rotal number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Page 1 of 2

Whereas, we,

Docket ARC920030097US1

### ASSIGNMENT

Sandeep Madhav Uttamchandani (1) **(2)** Kaladhar Voruganti City of San Jose City of San Jose **County of Santa Clara County of Santa Clara** State of California State of California Sudarshan M. Srinivasan **David Allan Pease** (3)(4) City of Champaign City of Redwood Estates County of Champaign County of Santa Clara State of Illinois State of California have invented certain improvements in (Title of Invention): A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AUTONOMIC MANAGEMENT OF A NETWORKED SYSTEM USING AN ACTION-CENTRIC APPROACH and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on (3) Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. Execution by Inventors Sandeep Madhay Uttamchandani City/State: SAN JOSE/CA (1) Inventor: Signature Elltarrohandom\_

> PATENT REEL: 014775 FRAME: 0738

#### Page 2 of 2

# Docket <u>ARC920030097US1</u>

Inventor: Kaladhar Voruganti

Signature Kaladhan Voryombi Date 04/12/04

city/State: San Jose, CA

Sudarshan M. Srinivasan (3) Inventor:

City/State:

David Allan Pease

from Coll. Rase

City/State: SAN JOSE, CA

Date 4-22-03

Page 1 of 2

# Docket <u>ARC920030097US1</u>

# **ASSIGNMENT**

vvne	reas, we,		
(1)	Sandeep Madhav Uttamchandani City of San Jose County of Santa Clara State of California	(2)	Kaladhar Voruganti City of San Jose County of Santa Clara State of California
(3)	Sudarshan M. Srinivasan City of Champaign County of Champaign State of Illinois	(4)	David Allan Pease City of Redwood Estates County of Santa Clara State of California
have	invented certain improvements in (1886 of Invention):  A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVID  NETWORKED SYSTEM USING A		
and e	executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a Unite		
(1)		(2)	
(3)	Apr. 19,2004	(4)	<u>.</u>
and disci and IBM, exec	onk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to ntion, and to any United States and foreign patents to be Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt who transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire losed for the United States and foreign countries, and all ri we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Let its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that is cute all papers necessary in connection with the United S	o acquire to obtained to preof is here oright, title lights of pric tters Paten iBM may ac	by acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and interest in the said application and invention therein wity resulting from the filing of said United States application, granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to boly for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will
Exc	ecution by Inventors		
(1)	Inventor: Sandeep Madhav Uttamchand	ani	City/State:
	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 014775 FRAME: 0740

Page	2	of	2

# Docket <u>ARC920030097US1</u>

			: :
(2)	Inventor:	Kaladhar Voruganti	City/State:
	Signature		Date
(3)	Inventor:	Sudarshan M. Srinivasan	City/State: CHAMPAIGN, IL
	Signature _	Boull	Date Apr. 19, 2004
(4)	Inventor:	David Alian Pease	City/State:
	Signature		Date